RESOLUTION HONORING ARISTON JULIAN FOR THE 2009 COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION COMMUNITY ACTION CHAMPION

- **WHEREAS,** Ariston Julian has been named a Community Action Champion by the Community Action Commission, and;
- **WHEREAS**, Ariston Julian diligently served the City of Guadalupe for over 20 years, and continues to energize, direct and foster new ideas within the City, and;
- **WHEREAS**, Ariston Julian was responsible for coordinating and developing the reorganization of the Guadalupe Senior Center and is presently the chair for the newly appointed 15 member advisory committee of the Center, and;
- **WHEREAS,** Ariston Julian took an active role in upgrading both the Vets Building and the Fire Department, and;
- WHEREAS, Ariston Julian has been a steadfast and sincere supporter of the Boys and Girls Club and the Guadalupe Dunes Center, key organizations concerned with the future of Guadalupe, and;
- **WHEREAS**, Ariston Julian has been a founding member and president of the Guadalupe Sports Hall of Fame, and;
- **WHEREAS**, Ariston Julian is chairman of the Redevelopment Agency for the City of Guadalupe and past board member of the Guadalupe Recreation Association.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that this Board of Supervisors honors and commends **Ariston Julian** for his outstanding contributions to our community and for being honored as a **Community Action Champion**.
- **PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this 21st day of April, 2009 by a unanimous vote of all members present.